
■ TRITON TROJANS ■
BOYS VARSITY BASKETBALL

2025-2026 Season Schedule

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION

Wed, Nov 19 Peru - Scrimmage (A) 6:15 PM Peru High School

Wed, Nov 26 Oregon-Davis High School (A) 7:30 PM Oregon-Davis High School

Tue, Dec 2 Plymouth High School (H) 7:30 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Fri, Dec 5 NorthWood High School (H) 7:45 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Tue, Dec 9 Lakeland Christian Academy (H) 7:00 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Fri, Dec 12 Pioneer Jr-Sr High School (H) 7:30 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Tue, Dec 16 Bethany Christian School (H) 7:30 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Fri, Dec 19 Winamac Community High School (A) 7:30 PM Winamac Community HS

Tue, Jan 6 LaVille Jr-Sr High School (H) 7:30 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Fri, Jan 9 Kouts (A) 8:00 PM Kouts

Tue, Jan 13 John Glenn High School (A) 7:30 PM John Glenn High School

Fri, Jan 16 Culver Community High School (A) 7:30 PM Culver Community HS

Tue, Jan 20 Bi-County vs LaVille (A) 7:30 PM LaVille

Fri, Jan 23 Bi-County Tournament (A) 6:00 PM LaVille Jr-Sr High School

Sat, Jan 24 Bi-County Championship (A) 8:30 PM LaVille Jr-Sr High School

Sat, Jan 31 North Judson-San Pierre High School (H) 7:30 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Thu, Feb 5 Argos Jr-Sr High School (H) 7:15 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Sat, Feb 7 Caston Jr-Sr High School (A) 2:30 PM Caston Jr-Sr High School

Tue, Feb 10 Trinity Academy South Bend (H) 7:30 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Fri, Feb 13 North Miami Middle/High School (A) 7:30 PM North Miami High School



Tue, Feb 17 Rochester High School (H) 7:30 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Fri, Feb 20 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 7:30 PM Elkhart Christian Academy

Tue, Feb 24 Bremen Senior High School (A) 7:30 PM Bremen Senior High School

Fri, Feb 27 Knox Community High School (H) 8:00 PM Triton Jr-Sr High School

Tue, Mar 3 Sectional (A) TBD Culver Community HS

Wed, Mar 4 Sectional (A) TBD Culver Community HS

Fri, Mar 6 Sectional (A) TBD Culver Community HS

Sat, Mar 7 Sectional Championship (A) TBD Culver Community HS

Sat, Mar 14 Regional (A) 1:00 PM TBD

Sat, Mar 21 Semi-State (A) TBD TBD

Sat, Mar 28 State Finals (A) TBD Gainbridge Fieldhouse

TRITON JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL • 300 Triton Dr, Bourbon, IN 46504 • 574-342-6505

★ Home games highlighted in gold ★ GO TROJANS! ★


